

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)...../ 2005

CRLMP. 2157/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2004 in CRLR No. 10/2004 and order dated 19/30-11-2004

in CRLR No. 350/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

NITIN GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 28/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Nanekar, Adv.

Ms. Susan Zachariah, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv. for

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks on the application for condonation of delay

as well as on the special leave petitions. Dasti service permitted.

In the meanwhile report shall be called for from the Registering Authority,

Regional Transport Authority, Ashok Vihar, Delhi-52 on the point whether the duplicate certificate of

registration was issued in favour of the petitioner-Nitin Gupta in respect of the vehicle

No. DL-8CJ-2660.

lly S. Gupta)	(Meenu Sethi)	(She
urt Master	Court Master	Co