

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1287-1288/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2004 in CRLR No. 10/2004 & order dated 19-30.11.2004 in

CRLR No. 350/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

NITIN GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file addl. Documents and office report)

Date: 04/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Nanekar, Adv.

Ms. Susan Zachariah, Adv.

Mr.A. Venayagam, Adv. for

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that though respondent No. 4 has been served by way of Dasti on

20.3.2005 but nobody has entered appearance for the said respondent. The matter is adjourned by a

week to give an opportunity to respondent No.4 to have his say.

ap Lata Bhardwaj)

(Meenu Sethi)

(Push

Court Master

Court Master