

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 17645-17646/2010

in

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1001-1002 OF 2005

NITIN GUPTA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MEGHALAYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 15/11/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Applicant(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Satija, Adv.for
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the applicant.

On the facts of the case, we direct that the trial
be completed expeditiously, preferably within six months
from the date of receipt/production of a copy of this order.

The Criminal Miscellaneous Petitions are disposed
of.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master